

# **City of Pittsburgh**

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **City Council Meeting Agenda**

## **Standing Committee**

Monday, November 19, 2012 1:00 PM Council Chambers

## STANDING COMMITTEES AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

**ROLL CALL** 

FINANCE AND LAW, REV. BURGESS, CHAIR

**DEFERRED PAPERS** 

Bill No.

2012-0677

Resolution amending Resolution 226 of 2010 providing for the filing of petitions for the sale of certain properties, acquired at tax sales, in accordance with Act No.171 of 1984, "Second Class City Treasurer Sale and Collection Act", effective December 11, 1984, so as to delete Item A: 6046 Jackson Street.

(A)

Highland Park CDC

PURCHASE PRICE: \$1,000.00 + Costs

2 1/2 STY BRK HSE; BRK GAR

LOT: 48 X AVG 91.82

LOCATION: 6046 Jackson Street ACQUIRED: May 1, 2009 / TS # 227 WARD: 11 BLOCK & LOT: 83-D-117

COUNCIL DISTRICT #7

**SPONSOR(S): PATRICK DOWD** 

Bill No.

2012-0728

Ordinance Supplementing the Pittsburgh Code at Title Two, Fiscal; Article VII, Business Related Taxes, by adding Chapter 259, Excise Tax on Outdoor

**Advertising Transactions** 

SPONSOR(S): DARLENE HARRIS AND NATALIA RUDIAK

(PUBLIC HEARING HELD NOVEMBER 13, 2012)

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 11/19/2012

#### SUPPLEMENTAL - NEW APAERS

Bill No. Resolution authorizing the Pittsburgh Parking Authority to suspend on-street

2012-0956 metered parking enforcement on Saturday, November 24th 2012.

**SPONSOR(S): WILLIAM PEDUTO** 

## **NEW PAPERS**

Bill No. Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Seven

2012-0932 Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents (\$7,281.25)

to Marc S. Itskowitz, M.D., 1307 Federal Street, Suite 304, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 for professional services rendered in the civil action filed at GD 10-018368 in the Common Pleas Court of Allegheny County, and arising from an alleged incident

on February 06, 2010 in the City of Pittsburgh.

#### **INVOICES**

## PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES COMMITTEE, MRS. SMITH, CHAIR

## **NEW PAPERS**

Bill No. Ordinance supplementing the Pittsburgh Code, Title Ten - Building, Chapter 1001

**2012-0939** - Scope, Intent, and Application by adding a new Section, 1001.11 Special

Abatement Actions, outlining additional actions that the Chief of the Bureau of Building Inspection may take to alert the public to Property Maintenance Code

violations at properties in the City of Pittsburgh.

SPONSOR(S): WILLIAM PEDUTO AND NATALIA RUDIAK

## PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE, MR. KRAUS, CHAIR

## **NEW PAPERS**

Bill No. Resolution authorizing the City of Pittsburgh's Department of Public Works to

2012-0933 assume responsibility for the year round maintenance, repair, and future

alterations of facilities constructed by the Pennsylvania Department of

Transportation as part of the PA 51 West Carson Street Viaduct and Roadway

Improvement Project.

Monday, November 19, 2012

# LAND USE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, MR. LAVELLE, CHAIR DEFERRED PAPERS

Bill No. Resolution providing for the implementation of the Residential Parking Permit

2012-0889 Program (RPPP) Area "CC" in the Southside Flats community (Council District

#3) pursuant to Pittsburgh Code Chapter 549.

# INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, MR. DOWD, CHAIR NEW PAPERS

Bill No.

2012-0934

Resolution amending Resolution No. 146, effective March 26, 2012, entitled "Authorizing the filing of an application for federal assistance with the U.S. Department of Transportation for up to \$17,000,000 in TIGER IV funds for the development and construction of the East Liberty Transit Center/Transit Oriented Development project" to authorize the Mayor to appoint a designee to file the application. (Council District 8)

Bill No.

2012-0935

Resolution amending Resolution No. 145, effective March 26, 2012, entitled "Authorizing a Cooperation Agreement with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh designating URA as the City's agent for administration of a TIGER IV Grant in an amount up to \$17,000,000 from the U.S. Department of Transportation for the development and construction of the East Liberty Transit Center/Transit Oriented Development project" by reducing the amount of the grant to \$15,000,000, adding an account number and authorizing the Acting Executive Director of URA to sign documents. (Council District 8)

Bill No.

**2012-0937** 

Resolution requesting the approval of an inter-municipal transfer of restaurant liquor license, License No. R-9960, from Chick's Grill, LLC, 3711 Walnut Street, McKeesport, PA 15132 to Applicant Ratthasak Insawang, 1631 Allegheny Avenue, Pittsburgh PA 15233; into the premises to be known as Nicky's Thai Kitchen III, Inc., 903 Penn Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, pursuant to amended Pennsylvania Liquor Code, §4-461.